MIRATES FUTURE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
KINDERGARTEN (2020-21)
S TERM-2 ASSESSMENT — KG2

EFIA/CIR-112-B/ 2020-21 19/10/2020

Dear Parents, '

Kindly note that Term-2 Assessments have been planned for the students of KG2 from 11" November 2020 to 26™ November 2020.

Method of assessment:

1. Assessments will be conducted during the virtual class. Basic oral skills and written skills such as formation of alphabets and numbers, will also be assessed
during the virtual class. Portions are given below.

I 2. On the days of assessments, shorter class sessions will be assigned for groups of students. Oral / written assessments will be conducted during this session.
' 3. Time slots for your ward’s assessment session will be provided by the class teacher few days prior to the assessment dates.
4
5

. On days of assessments, regular classes will not be conducted and interactive PowerPoint presentations will not be uploaded.
. When 2 days are mentioned in the timetable, time slots will be given on any one day, per subject, for each student. The date and time slot will be informed by
the teacher.
6. Students who opted Physical schooling will have regular classes daily. Revision will be done on days when there is no exam scheduled for KG2-P,
7. Parents are strictly advised not to guide/help your wards during assessments. Please allow the students to answer independently.

SUBJECT DAY & DATE CLASS
ARABIC 11-11-2020, Wednesday KG2-P, KG2-A to KG2-D
(QRAL) 12-11-2020, Thursday KG2-E to KG2-J
ENGLISH (ORAL) 15-11-20, Sunday KG2-P, KG2-A to KG2-]
ISLAMIC STUDIES (ORAL) | 16-11-20, Monday KG2-P, KG2-A to KG2-J
MORAL STUDIES (ORAL) 16-11-20, Monday KG2-P, KG2-A to KG2-J
ENGLISH (WRITTEN) 17-11-20, Tuesday KG2-P, KG2-A to KG2-J
18-11-20, Wednesday KG2-A to KG2-J
MATHEMATICS (WRITTEN) | 19-11-20, Thursday KG2-P, KG2-A to KG2-J
22-11-20, Sunday KG2-A to KG2-J
GK (WRITTEN) 23-11-20, Monday KG2-P, KG2-A to KG2-J
24-11-20, Tuesday KG2-A to KG2-]
ARABIC 25-11-2020, Wednesday KG2-P, KG2-A to KG2-D \ J
(WRITIEN) 26-11-2020, Thursday | KG2-E to KG2-J S

¥ Note: Please refer interactive PowerPoint presentations, text books, note books, revision sheets and practice sheets for all subjects. / i&}/«f
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